

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2803**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 19 through 27 and insert:

2 “(a) The up to two convenience zones specified by the commission under
3 section 3 (1) of this 2015 Act;

4 “(b) The dealers within the convenience zones to be served by the re-
5 demption center;

6 “(c) The dealers within the convenience zones not to be served by or not
7 participating in the redemption center;

8 “(d) The services to be provided by the redemption center and the equiv-
9 alent services required to be provided under section 3 (5) of this 2015 Act
10 by a dealer that does not participate in, and is not served by, the redemption
11 center;

12 “(e) The kind of empty beverage containers that the redemption center
13 must accept; and

14 “(f) Such other provisions to ensure the redemption center will provide
15 a convenient service to the public as the commission may determine.”.

16 On page 2, after line 9, insert:

17 “(5) Not more than 60 days after receipt of notice from the commission
18 under subsection (4) of this section, a dealer shall provide the commission
19 with written documentation confirming compliance with each of the re-
20 quirements of section 3 of this 2015 Act that are applicable to the dealer
21 receiving notice.”.

22 In line 10, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

1 On page 4, line 43, delete “inspect the premises of” and insert “ensure
2 compliance with this subsection by”.

3 In line 44, insert a period after “subsection”.

4 Delete line 45.

5 On page 5, line 8, after “shall,” insert “not more than 60 days”.

6 In line 10, delete the second “and” and insert:

7 “(b) If the dealer will not participate in the redemption center, prior to
8 beginning to sell beverages as defined in ORS 459A.702, provide written
9 documentation of compliance with the requirements for non-participating
10 dealers under this section; and”.

11 In line 11, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)”.

12 In line 12, after “section,” insert “provide”.

13 In line 36, delete “, upon inspection,”.

14 In line 37, delete the colon and insert “at least 10 days or until the vio-
15 lation is cured, whatever period is longer, for each violation.”.

16 Delete lines 38 through 40.

17 _____